Amortization of loan costs and debt discount   206  654
   Deferred income tax expense   6,851  490
   Increase in provision for portfolio losses   –  492
   Increase in income on retained interest   –  419
   Changes in operating assets and liabilities
   Decrease (increase) in restricted cash   2,360  (952)
   Increase in other assets   (895)  (1,364)
   Increase in accounts payable and accrued liabilities   1,258  1,589
   Increase in accrued profit sharing arrangement   180  7,041

   Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 26,060 $ 13,630

   Supplemental schedule of non-cash investing activities:
   Property and equipment acquired under capital lease   $ 542 $ –

8

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2003 on an actual basis and on a pro-forma basis to reflect the effects of the follow-on public
offering, the conversion of the Series A convertible preferred stock, the exercise of warrants and options, and the repayment of the senior note:

As of September 30, 2003
Actual Pro-forma

Cash   $ 10,883 $ 34,100

 Notes payable and other borrowings, net of   42,058  34,808
   $634 discount, actual; and $0 pro-forma
Capital lease obligations   524  524

Total Debt   42,582  35,332

Stockholders’ equity
   Series A convertible preferred stock,
   $0.01 par value, 5,000,000 shares
   authorized, 1,000,000 shares issued
   and outstanding, actual; zero shares
   issued and outstanding, pro-forma   10  –
   Common stock, $0.01 par value,
   50,000,000 shares authorized,
   7,437,433 shares issued and
   outstanding, actual; and 21,299,187
   shares issued and outstanding
   pro-forma (1)   74  213
   Additional paid-in capital   31,558  62,083
   Accumulated earnings (2)   1,815  945
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   91  91

   Total stockholders’ equity   33,548  63,332

Total capitalization   $ 76,130 $ 98,664

 (1) Total pro-forma shares outstanding and potential dilutive common shares at September 30, 2003 were 23,424,128.
 (2) Reflects, on a pro-forma basis, the write-off of $0.9 million in debt discount and capitalized loan fees related to the payoff of our

Senior Notes, which will be recorded as a charge to earnings.

9